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Nursing facility provider orientation webinar training schedule 
 
Join one of our online nursing facility provider trainings for more information on topics important to 
nursing facilities. 
 
Topics include claims, authorizations, Availity Essentials, incentive programs, and more. All webinars 
are from 2 to 3 p.m. CT. You must pre-register to join the webinar. 
 

Nursing facility provider orientation webinar schedule 
Wednesday, January 8, 2025 Wednesday, February 12, 2025 
Wednesday, March 12, 2025 Wednesday, April 9, 2025 
Wednesday, May 14, 2025 Wednesday, June 11, 2025 
Wednesday, July 9, 2025 Wednesday, August 13, 2025 
Wednesday, September 10, 2025 Wednesday, October 8, 2025 
Wednesday, November 12, 2025 Wednesday, December 10, 2025 

 
To pre-register, email nf-providerrelations@wellpoint.com. 
 
Register today. You will not want to miss these exciting opportunities! 
 
Contact us 
Availity Chat with Payer is available during normal business hours. Get answers to your questions 
about eligibility, benefits, authorizations, claims status, and more. To access Availity Essentials, go to 
https://Availity.com and select the appropriate payer space tile from the drop-down. Then, select 
Chat with Payer and complete the pre-chat form to start your chat. 
 
For additional support, visit the Contact Us section of our provider website for the appropriate 
contact. 
 
 

https://availity.com/

